FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) RE

02-15-2000

ocket No.: 2823-105.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101	269208
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Partnerships Limited Paul H. Kydd, Ph.D. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ied) No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paralec, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 236
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Rocky Hill State: NJ ZIP 08553
Exect tion Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/034,069 3/3/98	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Stuart H. Nissim Internal Address: Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
02/14/ 2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000200 09034069 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 592	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08542	23-3040
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stuart H. Nissim Name of Person Signing Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Partnerships Limited as assignor(s), is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention entitled "Electrical Conductors Formed from Mixtures of Metal Powders and Metallo-Organic Decomposition Compounds" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 3, 1998 and having the US Serial Number 09/034,069 and whereas, Parelec, Inc., as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1 6 61/

Paul H. Kydd, Ph.D, President

State of Membersey:
County of Mersec:

This day of flavour, 1999 before me personally came the above named, Paul H. Kydd, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to Notary Public Notary Public me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

MARIA CHRISTOS Notary Public of N.J. Commission Expires 04-20-2003

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/18/2000** REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0570